

THE  
JOURNAL  
OF  
SYMBOLIC LOGIC

EDITED BY

ALONZO CHURCH  
S. C. KLEENE

ALICE A. LAZEROWITZ  
ALAN ROSS ANDERSON  
HARTLEY ROGERS, JR.

ARTHUR N. PRIOR  
JULIA ROBINSON

*Managing Editor:* ALFONS BORGERS

*Consulting Editors:*

W. ACKERMANN  
ALAN ROSS ANDERSON  
C. A. BAYLIS  
JONATHAN F. BENNETT  
PAUL BERNAYS  
MARTIN DAVIS  
FREDERIC B. FITCH  
G. HASENJAEGER  
CARL G. HEMPEL

LEON HENKIN  
HANS HERMES  
E. J. LEMMON  
RICHARD MONTAGUE  
ANDRZEJ MOSTOWSKI  
GERT H. MÜLLER  
STEVEN OREY  
RÓZAS PÉTER

ABRAHAM ROBINSON  
GENE F. ROSE  
BARKLEY ROSSER  
H. ARNOLD SCHMIDT  
KURT SCHÜTTE  
DANA SCOTT  
THORALF SKOLEM  
J. F. THOMSON  
A. R. TURQUETTE

VOLUME 26      NUMBER 3-4  
SEPTEMBER-DECEMBER 1961

PUBLISHED QUARTERLY BY THE ASSOCIATION FOR SYMBOLIC LOGIC, INC  
WITH SUPPORT FROM UNESCO THROUGH ICSU AND FROM INSTITUTIONAL  
MEMBERS

---

*Copyright 1966 by the Association for Symbolic Logic, Inc.*  
*Reproduction by photostat, photo-print, microfilm, or like process by permission only*



Copyright 1966 by the Association for Symbolic Logic, Inc.  
Reprinted 1975, 1985  
Printed in the United States of America

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

(published September 1966)

Index of reviews by subjects . . . . .	149
Chronological index of reviews . . . . .	240
Table of codes . . . . .	308

## ERRATA

### VOLUME 1

- Page 127, line 10. For «rationelles» read «rationnelles».  
Page 135, line 16. Delete «Uebem».  
Page 160, line 10 from below. For «Métaphysique» read «Métaphysiques».  
Page 168, line 4. Insert bold hyphen after «Mathematisch».

### VOLUME 6

- Page 182, column 1, line 28. Insert «(IV 37),» before «V 116».

### VOLUME 14

- Page 273, column 2, line 16. For «categorical», read «categorial».

### VOLUME 19

- Page 128, line 21 from below. For « $\omega$ -consistency», read « $\omega$ -inconsistency».

### VOLUME 20

- Page 329, column 2, line 28 from below. For « $\omega$ -consistency», read « $\omega$ -inconsistency».

### VOLUME 22

- Page 84, line 18 from below. After «Grundlagenprobleme», add «der Mathematik».  
Page 436, column 1, line 15 from below. For «Hartley J.», read «Hartley, Jr.».

### VOLUME 23

- Page 97, lines 17, 15, 12, and 2 from below. For «JÁKUBÍK», read «JAKUBÍK».

### VOLUME 24

- Page 188, line 7. For «pp. 1–15», read «pp. 9–23».  
Page 189, line 9 from below. For «Indigationes», read «Indagationes».  
Page 357, column 2, lines 16 and 26. For «JÁKUBÍK», read «JAKUBÍK».  
Page 357, column 2, line 25. For «Jákubík», read «Jakubík».  
Page 362, column 1, line 10, and page 370, column 1, lines 36, 38 and 39. For «(Finnish)», read «(Swedish)».

### VOLUME 25

- Page 266, line 10 from below. For «hearily», read «heartily».  
Page 332, line 28 from below. For «knowledge», read «*knowledge*».  
Page 382, line 18 from below. For «Philosophy of science», read «*Philosophy*».

## ERRATA

### VOLUME 26

- Page 1, line 2 from below. Delete the second «and».
- Page 61, column 2. Delete lines 13–14 from below, and in line 11 from below, insert «(IV 37)», before «V 116».
- Page 66, column 1, line 3. For «categorical», read «categorial».
- Page 69, column 1, line 26. For «HORSHNER», read «HERSHNER».
- Page 73, column 1, lines 16 and 26. For «JÁKUBÍK», read «JAKUBÍK».
- Page 73, column 1, line 25. For «Jákubík», read «Jakubík».
- Page 80, column 2, line 5 from below. For 239, read 453.
- Page 91, column 1, line 3 from below. For «(Finnish)», read «(Swedish)».
- Page 93, column 1, line 21 from below. For «Û», read «Ū».
- Page 105, column 2, lines 23–25. In place of the two entries, this should be a single entry: «Review of Minnesota studies in philosophy of science I, (XXV 382).»
- Page 110, column 1, line 1. For « $\omega$ -consistency», read « $\omega$ -inconsistency».
- Page 110, column 2, line 25 from below. For «RASHEVSKIJ», read «RASHEVSKY».
- Page 113, column 1, line 15 from below. «ξ» should be inferior to aleph.
- Page 117, column 1, line 33. For XIV 235, read XVI 235.
- Page 118, column 1, lines 25 and 27. For «formulation», read «formation».
- Page 118, column 2, line 4. For 132, read 122.
- Page 120, column 2, line 16 from below. For XIX, read XXI.
- Page 127, column 2, lines 11, 14, and 15. For «(Finnish)», read «(Swedish)».
- Page 128, column 2, line 8. For XXI, read XXII.
- Page 130, column 2, last line. Insert a reference to the above correction to volume 25, page 382.
- Page 133, column 2. After line 27 from below insert: «VAN MELSEN, A. G. M.: See Melsen, A. G. M. van.»
- Page 138, column 1, line 10. Insert a reference to the above correction to volume 25, page 382.
- Page 148, column 1, line 30. For «TSURU, S. V.», read «TSURU, S.»

A few additional pre-1936 items, not yet listed in *A bibliography of symbolic logic* or elsewhere in the JOURNAL will be listed in Volume 32.

CDEFGHJ–AMS–898765